
– 1 – 

TSB AAP-31 CORRIGENDUM 1  2018-03-29 

 

INT ERN AT ION AL  TELE COMMUNI CAT ION  UN ION  

Telecommunication Standardization Bureau 
 

 

Geneva, 29 March 2018  

 
Ref: 

 

 

Tel: 

Fax: 

E-mail: 

Corrigendum 1 

TSB AAP-31 

AAP/CL 

 

+41 22 730 5860 

+41 22 730 5853 

tsbdir@itu.int 

– To Administrations of Member States of the Union; 

– To ITU-T Sector Members; 

– To ITU-T Associates 

 

Copy: 

– To the ITU-T Study Group Chairmen and Vice-Chairmen; 

– To the Director of the Telecommunication Development Bureau; 

– To the Director of the Radiocommunication Bureau 

 

Subject: Situation concerning Recommendations under the Alternative Approval Process (AAP) 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Please find attached a correction to Study Group 20 table in Annex 1 to TSB AAP-31, dated 16 March 2018. 

Yours faithfully, 

Chaesub Lee 
Director of the Telecommunication Standardization Bureau 

Annexe: 1 

mailto:tsbdir@itu.int


– 2 – 

TSB AAP-31 CORRIGENDUM 1  2018-03-29 

Situation concerning Study Group 20 Recommendations under AAP 

Rec # Title 

Last Call (LC) Period Additional Review (AR) Period 

Status LC Start LC End LC 

Result 

LJ 

Result 
AR Start AR End 

AR 

Result 
AJ 

Result 

Y.4118 (Y.IoT-AC-
reqts) 

Internet of Things requirements and 
technical capabilities for support of 
accounting and charging (Summary) 

2018-02-01 2018-02-28 ALJ       A LJ 

Y.4119 (Y.AERS-reqts) Requirements and capability framework 
for IoT-based automotive emergency 
response system (Summary) 

2018-02-01 2018-02-28 A       A  

Y.4456 (Y.SPL) Requirements and Functional 
Architecture for Smart Parking Lot in 
Smart City (Summary) 

2018-02-01 2018-02-28 A       A  

Y.4500.10 
(Y.oneM2M.PB.MQTT) 

oneM2M- MQTT Protocol Binding 
(Summary) 

2018-02-01 2018-02-28 LJ      LJ 

Y.4500.11 
(Y.oneM2M.CT) 

oneM2M- Common Terminology 
(Summary) 

2018-02-01 2018-02-28 LJ      LJ 

Y.4500.12 
(Y.oneM2M.BO) 

oneM2M Base Ontology (Summary) 2018-02-01 2018-02-28 LJ      LJ 

Y.4500.13 
(Y.oneM2M.InteropTe
st) 

oneM2M- Interoperability Testing 
(Summary) 

2018-02-01 2018-02-28 LJ      LJ 

Y.4500.14 
(Y.oneM2M.IWK.LwM
2M) 

oneM2M- LwM2M Interworking 
(Summary) 

2018-02-01 2018-02-28 LJ      LJ 

Y.4500.15 
(Y.oneM2M.TF) 

oneM2M- Testing framework (Summary) 2018-02-01 2018-02-28 LJ      LJ 

Y.4500.20 
(Y.oneM2M.PB.WebSo
cket) 

oneM2M- WebSocket Protocol Binding 
(Summary) 

2018-02-01 2018-02-28 LJ      LJ 

http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8058
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8058
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F7A0801MSWE.docx&group=20
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8059
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F7B0801MSWE.docx&group=20
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8074
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F8A0801MSWE.docx&group=20
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8069
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8069
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F850801MSWE.docx&group=20
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8070
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8070
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F860801MSWE.docx&group=20
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8061
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8061
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F7D0801MSWE.docx&group=20
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8071
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8071
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8071
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F870801MSWE.docx&group=20
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8073
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8073
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8073
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F890801MSWE.docx&group=20
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8064
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8064
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F800801MSWE.docx&group=20
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8072
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8072
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8072
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F880801MSWE.docx&group=20


– 3 – 

TSB AAP-31 CORRIGENDUM 1  2018-03-29 

Rec # Title 

Last Call (LC) Period Additional Review (AR) Period 

Status LC Start LC End LC 

Result 

LJ 

Result 
AR Start AR End 

AR 

Result 
AJ 

Result 

Y.4500.22 
(Y.oneM2M.FDC) 

oneM2M- Field Device Configuration 
(Summary) 

2018-02-01 2018-02-28 A       A  

Y.4500.23 
(Y.oneM2M.HAIM) 

oneM2M-Home Appliances Information 
Model and Mapping (Summary) 

2018-02-01 2018-02-28 LJ      LJ 

Y.4500.4 
(Y.oneM2M.SLCP) 

oneM2M- Service Layer Core Protocol 
Specification (Summary) 

2018-02-01 2018-02-28 LJ      LJ 

Y.4500.5 
(Y.oneM2M.DM.OMA) 

oneM2M- Management enablement 
(OMA) (Summary) 

2018-02-01 2018-02-28 LJ      LJ 

Y.4500.6 
(Y.oneM2M.DM.BBF) 

oneM2M Management enablement (BBF) 
(Summary) 

2018-02-01 2018-02-28 LJ      LJ 

Y.4500.8 
(Y.oneM2M.PB.CoAP) 

oneM2M- CoAP Protocol Binding 
(Summary) 

2018-02-01 2018-02-28 LJ      LJ 

Y.4500.9 
(Y.oneM2M.PB.HTTP) 

oneM2M- HTTP Protocol Binding 
(Summary) 

2018-02-01 2018-02-28 LJ      LJ 

 

http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8063
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8063
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F7F0801MSWE.docx&group=20
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8062
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8062
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F7E0801MSWE.docx&group=20
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8066
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8066
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F820801MSWE.docx&group=20
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8065
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8065
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F810801MSWE.docx&group=20
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8060
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8060
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F7C0801MSWE.docx&group=20
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8067
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8067
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F830801MSWE.docx&group=20
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8068
http://www.itu.int/itu-t/aap/AAPRecDetails.aspx?AAPSeqNo=8068
https://www.itu.int/ITU-T/aap/dologin_aap.asp?id=T0102001F840801MSWE.docx&group=20

